Bulletin 47028-E
PVV Open Loop Pumps
OILG_1796_Bulletin_47028E:OILG_1796_Bulletin_47028D.3.qxd  3/19/10  12:42 PM  Page 1
Table of Contents
Performance Assurance page 3
Features and Benefits 4-5
Specifications 6
Controls

* Subject to change without notice.
OILG_1796_Bulletin_47028E:OILG_1796_Bulletin_47028D.3.qxd  3/19/10  12:44 PM  Page 22
HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK NUMBER 1 2 3 - 4 - 5 6 7 - 8 9 10 11 - 12 - 13 14 - 15EXPLANATION
VARIABLE PUMP P V V - 540 - A1 U V - L D F Y - P - 1NN SN - NNEXAMPLE
* Subject to change without notice.
H
ow
 to O
rder
“P”  CONTROL ONLY
13a = COMPENSATOR  OPTIONS
1 = Single Setting
2 = Dual Setting
3 = Triple Setting
A = Normally Open Proportional
Device
B = Normally Closed
Proportional Device
C = Single Pressure w/Soft Start
D = Dual Pressure w/Soft Start
E = Triple Pressure w/Soft Start
R = Remote Control
13b = SOLENOID  VOLTAGE
N = None Required
0 = 115/60 - 110/50 VAC
1 = 230/60 - 220/50 VAC
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 24 VDC
13c = CONNECTOR
N = None Required
R = .500 NPT w/o  Lite
W= .500 NPT w/Lite
S = PG-11 w/o Lite
L = PG-11 w/ Lite
13d = CONTROL  MODIFIER
F = Load Sense Option
G = Load Sense w/Horsepower
Limiting Option (200/250 only)
H = Horsepower Limiting Option
(200/250 only)
13e = INPUT  HORSEPOWER
100 = 100 HP Input
(Specify 1800 RPM HP)
“R”  CONTROL ONLY
13a = TYPE
U = Two Volume Control
13b = SOLENOID  VOLTAGE
0 = 115/60 - 110/50 VAC
1 = 230/60 - 220/50 VAC
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 24 VDC
13c = CONNECTOR
N = None
R = .500 NPT w/o Lite
W = .500 NPT w/Lite
S = PG-11 w/o Lite
L = PG-11 w/Lite
B = .500 NPT Conduit Box
“V” CONTROL ONLY
13a = TYPE
M20= Integral 20 Liter SV
R = Remote Mounted SV
13b = (REMOTE ONLY) PUMP MOUNTING
N = Outside of Reservoir
T = “In-Tank” Mounting
13c = (REMOTE ONLY) VISUAL STROKE
INDICATOR
N = None
L = Cable Mounting Arranged For
Indicator on Left Side of Pump,
Facing Driveshaft
R = Cable Mounting Arranged For